

A --- 1: - - - 4

## CITY OF PINE BLUFF, ARKANSAS

## **Historic District Commission**

200 East 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue Pine Bluff, Arkansas 71601 Tel: 870-543-1820 Fax: 870-543-1821

## Notice of Intent To File for Certificate of Appropriateness

The undersigned applicant intends to file for a Certificate of Appropriateness from the Pine Bluff Historic District Commission to undertake rehabilitation to an existing structure/element, or to undertake new construction located in a designated historic district in the City of Pine Bluff.

The Pine Bluff Inspection & Zoning Department has determined that the undersigned's intentions are subject to review by the Pine Bluff Historic District Commission. The applicant wishes to be placed on the agenda at the next meeting of the Pine Bluff Historic District Commission that occurs at least twenty (20) after the date of this notification.

The applicant agrees to submit a completed Application for Certificate of Appropriateness, along with all required attachments, seven (7) calendar days prior to the meeting of the Pine Bluff Historic District Commission during which the applicant's request is scheduled to be reviewed.

On the basis of this Notice of Intent, the Pine Bluff Historic District Commission shall include the review of this application on its agenda and shall cause all required public notifications concerning the review of this application to be issued.

Applicant	
	(print name)
	(signature)
	(address of property)
	(contact phone number)
	(date)